TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM552896

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ampex Energy, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BGC Partners, L.P.
Street Address:	499 Park Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5281914	AMPEX ENERGY	
Registration Number:	5396909	AMPEX ENERGY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sara.sahneh@cantor.com

Correspondent Name: Sara Sahneh

Address Line 1: 110 East 59th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMPEX ENERGY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Brinton
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Brinton/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed AMPEX ENERGY_Trademark Assignment (12-11-19)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0497

900526677

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ampex Energy, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 499 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademark(s) (collectively, hereinafter, the "Trademarks"); and

Trademark	Registration No.	Class(es)	Country
AMPEX ENERGY	5281914	35	United States
AMPEX ENERGY	5396909	36	United States

WHEREAS, BGC Partners, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware located at 499 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10022 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the identified applications and/or registrations therefor, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

AMPEX ENERGY, LLC

By: \angle

Name: Olga Egorova

Title: Chief Technology Counsel

Date of Signature: December 1/270/7

TRADEMARK REEL: 006813 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 12/11/2019